
For more details about first aid & precautions please refer to first aid & precautions index .

GARNET- 20%

COMPOSITION : Each liter contains :

FIPRONIL   20% W/V (A.I.)
PROPERTIES :
GARNET - 20% : A broad spectrum insecticide with contact and stomach action used to 

control many agricultural pests like Fruit worms, Grape berry moth, 
Cabbage worm, Root worms, Beetles, Thrips and, Leaf miners in 
agricultural crops.

GARNET - 20% : Developed as a new, effective insectiside to control Termites.
GARNET - 20% : Long residual action.
USAGE AND DOSAGE :

CROP PEST
APPLICATION 
RATE / 200 LT. 

WATER

SAFETY
PERIOD 
(DAYS)

Radish, Cauliflower,
Cabbage, Lettuce.

Cabbage worm.
Diamondback moth.
Cabbage looper.

12.5 ml
6.25-25 ml
12.5-25 ml

7

Eggplant Thrips 12.5-18.75 ml 14

Grapes Vine moth, Grape berry moth, Leaf 
hopper, Vine brorer.

25-50 ml 14

Pepper Pepper weevil 12.5 ml 14

Potato White fringed weevil.
Wireworm.
Rootworm, Potato leaf hopper.
Colorado potato beetle.
Thrips.

25-75 ml
50 ml (soil application)

50 ml 
5-15 ml
12.5-25

--

Peach, Apple, Pear. Oriental fruit moth.
Plum weevil, Sawfly, Tortricids.
Codling Moth, Leaf hopper.
Leafminer, Psylla.

25 ml
25-50 ml

25-100 ml
25-75 ml

14

Donum = 1000 m2.
CAUTIONS : Used only on above mentioned crops and follow the recommended safety 
period before harvest.
- For Termite control in agriculture field :

Used at rate of  12.5 -25  ml/Donum as follows :
• Complete coverage through spraying over treated soil before planting, ploughing and 

mixing of the sprayed pesticide to 5-10 cm depth.
• Spray over planting lines after seedling, then complete coverage with soil over the treated seeds.
RE-ENTRY PERIOD : 48 hours after the last application.
COMPATIBILITY : Compatible with most pesticides, but compatibility test is recommended 
before mixing.

Class :
Phenylpyrazole

INSECTICIDE 
SUSPENSION CONCENTRATE 

Contact and stomach broad spectrum insecticide to control many agricultural pests like 
Fruit moth, Grape berry moth, Cabbage worm, Root worms, Beetles, Thrips, Leaf miners, 
and Termites in the field.
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